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CORPUS CHRISTI  PARISH Bridgeville & Cecil, Pennsylvania 

Parish Mailing Address: 

    212 Station Street 

    Bridgeville, PA  15017 

Parish Phones: 

 Phone:  412-221-5213 

 Fax:       412-257-2461 

Parish Website:   

 www.corpuschristipgh.org 

Parish Email: 

  parishoffice@corpuschristipgh.org 

Parish Facebook Page: 

      Corpus Christi Parish�

St. Barbara: 

 Location:  45 Prestley Road 

                   Bridgeville, PA  15017 

St. Mary: 

   Location:  10 St. Mary’s Lane 

          Cecil, PA  15321  

Holy Child: 

 Location:  212 Station Street 

                   Bridgeville, PA  15017 

  

Parish Directory 

Staff  and Contacts 

Clergy 

Rev. Dennis P. Yurochko dyurochko@diopitt.org Ext. 4130 

Pastor    

Rev. David G. Rombold, Jr. frrombold@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4110 

Parochial Vicar  

Rev. Michael S. Sedor frsedor@corpuschristipgh.org 

In Residence  

Rev. Tony Gargotta agargotta@diopitt.org 

In Residence 

Deacon Lee F. Miles deaconlee@corpuschristipgh.org 

Deacon Brian M. Podobnik deaconbrian@corpuschristipgh.org 

Deacon Leonard M. Thomas, Jr. deaconlen@corpuschristipgh.org�

Parish Staff 

Joe Andrejcik,                                                                  Ext. 4330 

Facilities/Maintenance   

Brandon Feikles brandon@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4260 

Director of Youth & Young Adult Ministries 

 

Anthony “Tony” Ferguson tony@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4150 

Director of Evangelization  

 

Katie Grella katie@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4270 

Director of Family Ministries 

RCIA/RCIC Coordinator 

 

Linda Grimes, Business Manager linda@corpuschristipgh.org  Ext. 4100 

 

Mary Elizabeth “Liz” Hand liz@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4220 

Director of Faith Formation    

 

Dianne Krivanek, Office Manager dianne@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4160 

 

Mariangela Lorence, Office Manager  mariangela@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4240 

 

Dr. Michael Mackey michael@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4170 

Director of Music Ministries 

 

 

Karen Marx, Bookkeeper karen@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4210 

 

 

Cindy Parry cindy@corpuschristipgh.org  Ext.4340 

Director of  Home School  

Faith Formation & Safe Environment Coordinator 

 

Bonnie Pierce bonnie@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4280 

Director of Small Group Bible Studies 

 

Lori Rathbone, Music Director lori@corpuschristipgh.org 

 

Joanne Gaston joanne@corpuschristipgh.org 

Associate Organist 

 

Pat Sherba   Ext. 4290  

Faith Formation Assistant 

 

Emily Wardle Spina emily@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4320 

Music Director  

 

James Sullivan jim@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4350  

Director of Facilities/Maintenance 

Lou Valente lou@corpuschristipgh.org  Ext. 4310 

Sacristan/Fish Fry 

Please note that the Parish Office is closed from Noon to 12:45 PM on Monday to Fri-

day while the staff  a ends daily Mass.  The Parish Office is open on Monday to Friday 

from 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM and 12:45 PM to 4:30 PM.  And on Saturday from 9:00 AM 

to 1:00 PM. �

Advertiser of the Week�

We thank the following business 

for helping to �

underwrite the production of our 

weekly Parish Bulletin:�

Napoli Italian Restaurant�

Great Southern Shopping Ctr.�

~~~~~~~~~~~~�

Please mention that you saw their ad 

in the Sunday Bulletin and thank them 
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SACRAMENTS 

Reconciliation 

Offered at the 

following times 

and locations  

 

St. Mary—Saturdays 

11:30 AM to  

12:30 PM 

 

St. Barbara—

Saturdays 

12:30 PM to 1:30 PM 

 

Holy Child—

Wednesdays 

7:00 PM to 8:00 PM 

 

Baptism 

Instruction is required 

for first-time parents 

preferably prior to the 

birth of the baby. Please 

call the Parish Office 

for arrangements. 

 

Marriage 

Arrangements must be 

made at least six 

months prior to the 

wedding date. Please 

call the Parish Office. 

 

Priesthood or 

Religious Life 

Please contact the 

Vocation Office at 412-

456-3123 or 

vocations@diopitt.org 

_________________ 

 

PA Child Abuse 

Protection Services 

1-800-932-0313 

 

Diocesan Victim 

Assistance Hotline 

1-888-808-1235 

412-456-3093 office 

 Mass Intentions 

Daily Readings can be found on www.usccb.org/readings�

Date Time Location Intention Offered By 

 

7:00 AM St. Mary 

† Duane Hetland 

Jim & Mary Raines 

 

2:00 PM Holy Child 

Wedding:  Brendan Bizick & Krystina Litton 

Saturday,  

April 17 

4:00 PM St. Mary 

† Marilyn Moses 

Rose Collins 

 

5:00 PM Holy Child 

† Leo Pancari 

Daughter, Rosemary & 

Son, Leo 

 

6:00 PM St. Barbara 

† Rita Larkin 

Mary 

Sunday, 

April 18 

Third Sunday of 

Easter 

8:00 AM Holy Child For the People of our Parish 

9:30AM St. Barbara 

 Steven Reinstadtler 

Reinstadtler Family 

10:30 AM St. Mary 

† Living & Deceased 

Priests, Deacons & 

Religious 

Dale & Sharon Kreuer 

11:00 AM Holy Child 

 † Vincent J. Garofalo  

Family 

5:00 PM Holy Child † Joanna Mendrzycki John & Teresa Bernaciak 

Monday,  

April 19 

7:00 AM St. Barbara 

† Armella “Mell” Dozzo  June & Mark 

12:00 Noon Holy Child 

† Susan & John Chasmar Jane & Steve Rash 

Tuesday,   

April 20 

  

7:00 AM St. Mary 

†  Paul J. Locke Daughter, Dianne 

12:00 Noon Holy Child 

†  Margaret Sikosky 

Dennis J. & Kathleen M. 

Kolsun 

Wednesday, 

April 21 

St. Anselm 

7:00 AM St. Barbara †  Jennifer Dunn 

Family 

12:00 Noon Holy Child  

†  Dorothy Nawrocki Debra 

Thursday, 

7:00 AM St. Mary †  Joseph Veres� Bernie & Lil Veres 

April 22 

12:00 Noon Holy Child †  John Spadaro Karl & Maureen 

Friday, 

 April 23 

St. George  

St. Adalbert 

7:00 AM St. Barbara 

†  Josephine Bernaciak 

John & Teresa Bernaciak 

12:00 Noon Holy Child 

†  Raymond Nock�

Joan Nock 

Saturday,  

7:00 AM St. Mary 

Joey Sisca  

Family 

April 24 4:00 PM St. Mary 

 Bridgeville Police Dept. 

and Staff 

Corpus Christi Pro-Life 

Group, Deacon Len 

St. Fidelis of 

Sigmaringen 

5:00 PM Holy Child 

†  Emerentina Matuya & 

Andrew Matuya 

Daughter & Family 

 

6:00 PM St. Barbara 

†  Jennifer Dunn 

Family 

Sunday,  

April 25 

 Fourth Sunday of 

Easter 

8:00 AM Holy Child † Theresa Vock 

Don & Diana Bozick 

9:30 AM St. Barbara 

 †  Charles & Frances 

Borin 

Anna Rose Bedner 

10:30 AM St. Mary 

11:00 AM Holy Child 

 †  Sis Luck 

Jane & David Fuscaldo 

5:00 PM Holy Child 

†  Marilynn Moses Friend, Joan Nock 

For the People of our Parish 
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